What is ADLARITY used for?

ADLARITY is used to treat mild, moderate, or severe dementia of the Alzheimer's type.



Adlarity (donepezil transdermal system)

A once-weekly treatment for Alzheimer's dementia

Not actual size.

Important Safety Information Who should not take ADLARITY? Do not take ADLARITY if you:

- Are allergic to donepezil, certain medications called piperidine derivatives, or any of the ingredients in ADLARITY
- Have a history of a skin reaction called allergic contact dermatitis to ADLARITY

A guide for you

If you or someone you love is living with Alzheimer's disease, you probably have some questions. There is no cure for Alzheimer's disease. However, symptoms of the disease, including those that affect memory and thinking, can be managed with treatment. This guide is about one of those treatments—ADLARITY.

Always remember to consult with your healthcare team as you work together on a treatment plan.



ADLARITY is...

Effective

Donepezil (*doe-NEP-e-zil*), the active medicine in ADLARITY, has been shown in clinical trials to treat symptoms of dementia associated with Alzheimer's disease.

Unique

It is the **first and only** once-weekly donepezil transdermal system. Your doctor may also refer to it as a "patch."

Innovative

The transdermal system **consistently** delivers donepezil through the skin throughout the week.

Important Safety Information (continued)

What Warnings should I know about ADLARITY?

• Some people experienced skin reactions that include redness and itching at the application site when using ADLARITY. Stop using ADLARITY and call your healthcare provider if you experience skin reactions that do not improve within 48 hours after the transdermal system is removed. Skin reactions include increased redness or swelling, peeling or blistering of the skin, or spreading beyond the application site.



How does ADLARITY work?

Acetylcholine

(*a-SEA-til-KOH-lean*) is an **important chemical** that sends messages in the brain and helps with brain function, including memory.

Acetylcholinesterase

(a-SEA-til-KOH-luh-NES-ter-ays) is a natural protein in the brain that **breaks down** acetylcholine.

Why does this matter to me?

Our brains produce acetylcholinesterase to maintain regular levels of acetylcholine. In people with Alzheimer's disease, this can be a problem because acetylcholine levels are already low.

contains a medicine that is believed to **help prevent the breakdown** of acetylcholine by blocking acetylcholinesterase.

This can help increase acetylcholine levels in people with Alzheimer's disease.

There is no evidence that ADLARITY prevents or slows the underlying disease process in patients with Alzheimer's dementia.

Important Safety Information (continued)

What Warnings should I know about ADLARITY? (continued)

• The class of medicine that includes ADLARITY may cause slow heartbeat and fainting. Call your doctor right away if you feel faint or lightheaded while using ADLARITY.



For illustrative purposes only.

- Acetylcholine
- Broken-down acetylcholine
- Acetylcholinesterase
- > ADLARITY



How is a transdermal system different from a pill?

Pill forms of donepezil

Taken once daily

Patients and/or caregivers are responsible for treatment every day

Taken by mouth

Medicine is initially absorbed by the gastrointestinal (GI) tract

The ADLARITY transdermal system

Applied once weekly

Delivers medicine consistently throughout the 7-day wear period

Skin application

Visible 7-day delivery system that is conveniently administered without regard to food intake

Important Safety Information (continued) What Warnings should I know about ADLARITY? (continued)

- Donepezil, the active ingredient in ADLARITY, may cause diarrhea, nausea, and vomiting. In most cases these effects have been transient, although some cases lasted 1 to 3 weeks.
- The class of medicine that includes ADLARITY may cause more stomach acid. This increases the chance of ulcers and bleeding. The risk is higher for people who have had ulcers or take NSAIDs. Call your healthcare provider right away if you have heartburn or stomach pain that is new or does not go away, blood in your vomit, dark vomit that looks like coffee grounds, or bowel movements or stools that look like black tar.





Wearing ADLARITY

You can—and should—wear ADLARITY continuously all week, including during your everyday activities.

Avoid long exposure to sources of heat, like excessive sunlight, saunas, sunrooms, or heating pads. This could lead to too much medicine being absorbed into your body. Flexible with skin movement throughout the day, even while exercising

About as thin as a credit card

Stays in place, even when you shower and sleep

Designed using **Corplex™ technology**. A stretch-fabric backing and perforated layers enable flexibility



Important Safety Information (continued) What Warnings should I know about ADLARITY? (continued)

- Although not observed in clinical trials of ADLARITY, problems passing urine may occur.
- The class of medicine that includes ADLARITY are believed to have some potential to cause seizures. However, seizures may also be caused by Alzheimer's disease.





Tips for using ADLARITY

Here are some helpful things to keep in mind. Remember to use the ADLARITY transdermal system exactly as your doctor tells you to.

Be sure to store ADLARITY properly

• The ADLARITY transdermal system must be kept in the refrigerator and used within 24 hours of taking it out

When you're ready to apply:

- Allow ADLARITY to reach room temperature in the individually sealed pouch before use
 - This can take about 15 to 20 minutes
- Plan and keep track of when and where you apply ADLARITY
 - $-\operatorname{Choose} \operatorname{a}\operatorname{day}\operatorname{and}\operatorname{time}\operatorname{that}\operatorname{work}\operatorname{best}\operatorname{for}\operatorname{you}$
- Change the application site each week. **Do not** apply a new transdermal system to the same skin area for at least 2 weeks (14 days) after removal
 - The recommended application site is the back, but there are 8 application sites you can choose:

Upper back (right or left side)

Lower back (right or left side)

Upper buttocks (right or left side)



Upper outer thighs (right or left side)

- Do not apply the transdermal system over skin folds or across the spine
- Apply to intact skin immediately after removal from the pouch

- Each ADLARITY transdermal system should be worn continuously for 7 days
- Wear only 1 transdermal system at a time (remove the old one before applying the new one to a different skin site)
 - **Do not** use if damaged or if package shows signs of tampering
 - **Do not** cut, damage, or use just parts of the transdermal system
 - **Do not** use ADLARITY if it has expired. Call your pharmacy and your doctor

Scan this code to access the complete Instructions for Use and the Administration Guide.



Important Safety Information (continued)

What Warnings should I know about ADLARITY? (continued)

• The class of medicine that includes ADLARITY may cause worsening of lung problems in people with asthma or other lung disease.



Support with ADLARITY

There are options available that can help you pay for ADLARITY.

Sign up for copay support with CoriumCares[™] and pay no more than \$30 per prescription

(for commercially insured patients)

Call your pharmacy and ask if they carry ADLARITY. Bring the ADLARITY Copay Savings Card when you pick up the prescription.

To sign up or get more information, call **1-800-910-8432** or visit **www.adlarity.com/savings-and-support**.

Important Safety Information (continued)

What should I tell my health care provider?

Tell your doctor about all of your present or past health conditions, including:

- Any heart problems, including problems with irregular, slow, or fast heartbeats
- Stomach ulcers
- Problems passing urine
- Seizures
- Asthma or lung problems
- Pregnant or plan to become pregnant. It is not known if ADLARITY can harm an unborn baby
- Breast-feeding. It is not known if donepezil passes into breast milk
- A previous skin reaction to the ADLARITY patch



Restrictions apply. See Terms and Conditions at ADLARITY.com.

This offer is good for eligible commercially insured patients with a valid ADLARITY prescription and may not be used for any other product. Uninsured patients and cash-paying patients are not eligible. This offer is not insurance and is not valid for patients covered under Medicaid, Medicare, TRICARE, or any other federal or state healthcare program.

Important Safety Information (continued) What should I tell my health care provider? (continued)

Tell your doctor about all the medicines

you take, including prescription and nonprescription medicines, vitamins, and herbal products. ADLARITY and other medicines may affect each other when used at the same time. Especially tell your healthcare provider if you take medicines called nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs).



Scan this code to learn more about ADLARITY.



Important Safety Information (continued) What should I tell my health care provider? (continued)

Tell your healthcare provider or dentist that you use the ADLARITY transdermal system before you have surgery, medical procedures, or dental surgery or procedures.

What are the side effects of ADLARITY?

The most common side effects of ADLARITY (>3%) were headache (15%), application site itching (9%), muscle spasms (9%), sleeplessness (7%), abdominal pain (5%), application site skin irritation (6%), constipation (5%), diarrhea (4%), application site pain (4%), dizziness (4%), abnormal dreams (4%), and skin tearing (4%).

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/MedWatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and enclosed Full Prescribing Information and Patient Information.



Corium

© 2023 Corium, LLC. All Rights Reserved. C-0127 (V1.0) 03/23